
BLOCK CAPTAINS 2024

Chair:

Dennis Elster

1961 Quail Hollow Dr.

dennis_elster@hotmail.com

(386) 801-0947

Wild Turkey Village:

Donna Rietz

1860 Quail Hollow Dr.

donnarietz@yahoo.com

(386) 747-0332

Red Wing Village:

Lynn Shipman

2730 Red Wing Vlg.

snickhrt@aol.com

(386) 804-0702

Kingfisher Village:

Danielle Warner

2770 Kingfisher Vlg.

DanielleJean1243@yahoo.com

(386) 747-5404

Quail Hollow Village:

Kristin Larsen

2615 Quail Hollow Vlg.



Kristin.D.Larsen@gmail.com

(407) 694-0902

Blue Heron Village:

Jeanne Blanchard

2731 Blue Heron Vlg.

Jcblanchard1@netzero.com

(386) 747-1749

Wood Duck Village:

Deborah Fifer

2659 Wood Duck Vlg.

deborahfifer@aol.com

(727) 542-8890

Egret Village:

Jim Brannock

2640 Egret Vlg.

mbrannock@aol.com

(386) 873-7845

Marsh Hen Village:

Kathy Harris

1960 Marsh Hen Vlg.

Kharris451@hotmail.com

(386) 747-1733

Pheasant Village:

Ed Toner

2600 Pheasant Vlg.

Etoner2464@gmail.com

(386) 937-0001



Mockingbird Village:

Michelle Miles

2624 Mockingbird Vlg.

Mmiles5419@gmail.com

(386) 804-5419

Cardinal Village:

Peggy Wells

2071 Cardinal Vlg.

Peggy.p.mcelyea@gmail.com

(386) 624-4297


